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Project phases

Submission of
Action Plans for
certification to ICAO
for review and
comments

workshop for national
aerodrome inspectors and
Aerodrome technical staff

Launching
meeting
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|
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Monitoring of the
implementation of
the Action Plans
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wrap up visit in
each State

Preparedness
review to for
certification

On-site assistance
in conduct of
certification audits rh

Workshop of AFI Plan Aerodrome

Certification Project, ESAF



Preliminary schedule

For 2016
Months | Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | D

Activities enue an | Feb ar | Apr ay un | Jul | Aug ep | Oct | Nov | Dec
Launchingmeeting (Nairobi) Kenya 22
dF:}r’r:;lanzatmn workshop Nairobi (4 Ghana 2326 175
Submission of action plans for Remotel ’1
cerfificationto ICAQ for monitoring Y
Monitoring of the implementation of

: Remotely
action plans

For 2017
Monihs Jan | Feb | Mar | Apr | May | Jun | Jul | Aug | Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec

Activities e - i
Monitoring of the implementation of

: Remotely
action plans
Preparedness Review (1 Expertper | 8 targeted
State, 3 days per State) States
Assistance for Certification (1 8 targeted
Expertper State, 5 daysper State) | States
Monitoring/wrap up (RO AGA, 2 8 targeted
days per State) States
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I [Task Name Duration  [start Finich Predecessors |Fu=_*anurce Mames |5 Im.s.g:- 6 |OiMov,'t6 |0idan 47 |01 Mar'17 o1 r«mr 47 Im. il 17 Im. _p 17 |
1 |ESAF Aercdrome 308 days  Mon 22/03/16 Wed 25/10/17
icertification project
2 Launching Mesting 1 day Mon 22/08/16 Mon 22/08/16
3 Workshop Nairobi 4 days Tue 23/08/16 Fri 26/08/16 2 RO AGA Resource RO AGA, Resource Bopert
4 Submission of action plans 21 days Thu 15/09/16 Thu 13/10/16 States, RO AGA S States RO AGA
for certification to 1CAD for
review
5 M onitoring of the BBdays  Tuel/11/16 Thu02/03/17 RO AGA Resource —— PO AGARespuTe Expert
implementation of action Expert
plans
] Preparedness review 39days Mon 2002 /17 Thu 1304717 didEaeeE
15 | Assistance inthe A0days  MWon OL/05/17 Fri 23/06/17 ENBEEERE
certification
24 Maonitoring wrap up 78 days Mon 03,0717 Wed 13/10/17 P e e ea \1
~7
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- s} Tazk Name Duration Etart Finizh Predecessors Resource Names X Jan 17 |01 nar 17 |01 mMay, 1T |m_ Jul 17
B 2/ D4E, 0P S/ /08.0/0% 1,40
1 |[ESAF Aercdrome 308days Maon 2208716 Wed 25/10/17
icertification project
2 Launching M esting 1 day Maon 2270816 Mon 2208/ 16
3 Workshop Nairobi 4 days Tue 23/08/16 Fri 26/08/1c 2 RO AGA Resource RO AGA, Respurce Expert
4 Submission of action plans 21 days Thu 15/08/16 Thu 13/10/16 States,RO AGA  States RO AGA
for certification to 1CAD for
review
5 Maonitoring of the 28 days Tue01/11/16 Thu02/03/17 RO AGA Resource S RO AG A Resou e Expert
implementation of action Expert
plans
& Preparedness review 39 days Man 20/02/17 Thu 130417 dENREEE
7 Preparedness review 1 4 days Mon 20/02/17 Thu 23,/02/17 ]
B Preparedness review 2 4 days Maon 27/02/17 Thu02/03/17 /]
a Preparedness review 3 4 days Man 06/03/17 Thu 0%9/03/17 ]
10 Preparedness review 4 4 days Man 13/03/17 Thu 16/03/17 X
11 Preparedness review 5 4 days Man 20/03/17 Thu 23/03/17 1§
12 Preparedness review & 4 days Man 27/03/17 Thu 30/03/17 o
13 Preparedness review 7 4 days Man 03704717 Thu 06/04/17 ]
14 Preparedness review & 4 days Maon 10/04/17 Thu 13/04/17 )]
(\
15 | Assistance inthe 40days  Mon 01705717 Fri 23/06/17 TN \
certfication &)
24 Monitoringfwrap up 78 days Naon 02/07 /17 Wed 18/10/17 i P padma p
Preparedness Review e
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o Task Name Duration  [start Finizh Predecessors  |Resource Names ot mov, 16 |otsan, 17 ot Mar,'17 |01 May, 17 |01 bl 17
/025,00 8/0A.0,/0% 14D
1 |[ESAF Aercdrome 308days Mon 22708716 Wed 25/10/17
certification project

2 Launching M esting 1 day Mon 22/08/16 Mon 22/08/16

3 Workshop Mairobi 4 days Tue 23/08/16 Fri 26/08/16 2 RO AGA Resource RO AGA, Resource Expert

4 Submission of action plans 21 days Thu 15/08/16 Thu 13,/10/16 States,RO AGA  states,ROAGA
for certification to 1CAD for
review

5 Monitering of the 28 days Tue 01/11/16 Thu02/03/17 RO AGA Resource NS RO AG A ResourTe Expert
implementation of action Expert
plans

6 Preparedness review 39 days Mon 2040217 Thu 13,/04/17 dERREERE

15 | Assistanceinthe 40days  Mon 01/05/17 Fri 23/06/17 AABEEERE
certification

16 Azzistance inthe certific 5 days Mon 01705/ 17 Fri 05/05/17 1]

17 Azzistance in the certific & days Mon 08/05/17 Fri 12/05/17 o

15 Azzistance inthe certific 5 days Maon 15/05/17 Fri 19/05/17 ]

19 Azzistance inthe certific 5 days Mon 22/05/17 Fri 26/05/17 a

20 Aszzistance in the certific 5 days Maon 29405/ 17 Fri 02//06/17 1]

21 Azzistance inthe certific 5 days Mon 05/06/ 17 Fri 09/06/17 o

2z Azzistance inthe certific 5 days Mon 12/06/ 17 Fri 16/06/17 ]

3 Aszistance in the certific & days Mon 19/06/17 Fri 23/06/17 a

24 Monitoringfwrap up 78 days Mon 020717 Wed 13/10/17 i papdma p

Assistance In the Certitication Pagel
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[I+] Task Name Duration srart Finich Pred e0sss0rs RESOUNCE Names |5 01 Sep, "16
mﬁm
1 |[ESAF Aerodrome 308 days  Mon 22/08/16 Wed 25/10/17
certification project

2 Launching Meeting 1 day Mon 22/08/16 Mon 22/08(16

3 Workshop Nairobi 4 days Tue 23/08/16 Fri 26/08/16 2 RO AGA Resource

4 Submission of acticn plans 21 days Thu 15/09/16 Thu 13/10/16 States, RO AGA
for certification to ICAD for
review

5 Maonitoring of the B3 days Tue 011116 Thu 02,0317 RO AGA,Resource
implementation of action Expert
plans

& Preparedness review 39 days Mon 20/02/17 Thu 13/04/17

15 | Assistanceinthe 40days  Mon 01/05/17 Fri 23/06,/17
certification

24 Manitoring/wrap up 73 days Mon 03/07/17 Wed 18/10/17

25 Menitoring/wrapup 1 3 days Mon 03/07/17 Wed 05/07/17

26 Monitoring/wrapup 2 3 days Mon 17/07/17 Wed 19/07/17

27 Maonitoring/wrapup 3 3 days Mon 31/07/17 Wed 02,/08/17

28 Monitoring/wrapup £ 3 days Mon 14/08/17 Wed 16/08/17

23 Monitoring/wrapup 5 3 days Mon 28/08/17 Wed 30/08/17

30 Menitoring/wrapup & 3 days Mon 11/09/17 Wed 13,/09/17

31 Monitoring/wrapup 7 3 days Mon 25/09/17 Wed 27,0917

32 Menitoring/wrapup 8 3 days Mon 16/10/17 Wed 18/10/17

RO AGA, Resnurce Bxpert

E States,RO AGA

Jan 47|04 Mar 17 |od
D /D809 5/03

I RO AGAResource Expert

May, 17|01 ul 17
Lo/odo/odo/od L0

|01 sep
Jod 109

Monitoring/Wrap Up

Pagel
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Travel Arrangements

From

To

Back

Preparedness Review

Mairobi Luanda Mairobi
Johannesbourg Maputo Jlohannesbourg
Johanneshourg Windhoek Johannesbourg
Mairo bi Kigali Mairobi

Addis Seychelles Addis

Addis Entebbe Addis

Mairo bi Lusaka Mairobi
Abidjan Antananarivo Abidjan

Assistance for Certification

lohannesbourg Luanda Johannesbourg
Addis Maputo Addis

Mairobi Windhoek Mairobi
Johanneshourg Kigali Johannesbourg
Mairo bi Seychelles Mairobi

Mairobi Entebbe Mairo bi

Addis Lusaka Addis

Abidjan Antananarivo Abidjan

Meonitoring /Wrap up

Mairobi Luanda Mairobi
Mairobi Maputo Mairobi
Mairobi Windhoek Mairobi
Mairobi Kigali Mairobi

Mairo bi Seychelles Mairobi

Mairo bi Entebbe nairohi

Mairobi Lusaka Mairo bi

Mairo bi Antananarivo Mairobi

23-26 August 2016
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North American
Central American
and Caribbean
(NACC) Office
Mexico City
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South American  ICAQ

(SAM) Office
Lima
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Western and European and Eastern and

Central African  North Atlantic Middle East ~ Southern African  Asia and Pacific Asia and Pacific

Headquarters  (WACAF) Office  (EUR/NAT) Office  (MID) Office  (ESAF) Office (APAC) Sub-office  (APAC) Office

Montréal

Dakar Paris Cairo Nairobi Beijing Bangkok

Workshop of AFI Plan Aerodrome Certification Project, ESAF



